

Editorial Note: Journal of Bone Research (JMBR)

Emilia Jones

Journal of Bone Research, Longdom Publishing, Avenue Roger Vandendriessche, 18, 1150 Brussels, Belgium

EDITORIAL

On behalf of the Board of Bone Research Journal, I am happy to introduce the Volume 9, Issue 1 of the journal. The journal established in September 2013 has now published 8 issues; twothree issues in a year.

The Journal is indexed in numerous reputed databases such as Index Copernicus, Google Scholar, Sherpa Romeo, Academic Keys, JournalTOCs, RefSeek, Open J Gate, Journal TOCs, Hamdard University, EBSCO A-Z, Geneva Foundation for Medical Education and Research, and many others. The JCR Impact factor of JFPT for the year 2020 was 1.81.

One of the targets of this journal is to support the distribution from various fields of research that assists with improving further the talk on Bone and Joint Surgery.

I am incredibly grateful to the JMBR Board and our readers and

contributors (authors and reviewers) for making this journal an extraordinary achievement. Journal of Bone Research was set up with the dream of supporting and advancing research in this particular field. In this year, we are hoping to expand our board of reviewers and editorial panel from over the different sub specialities in the concerned field.

Any papers that you wish to submit, either exclusively or cooperatively, are abundantly valued and highly appreciated,

I would invite your commitments and recommendations to take JMBR to greater heights. All the best and thank you ahead of time for your commitment to the Journal of Bone Research.

Regards

Emilia Jones

Managing Editor

Journal of Bone Research

Correspondence to: Emilia Jones, Journal of Bone Research, Longdom Publishing, Avenue Roger Vandendriessche, 18, 1150 Brussels, Belgium, E-mail: publisher@longdom.org

Received: February 10, 2021; Accepted: February 17, 2021; Published: February 24, 2021

Citation: Jones E (2021) Editorial Note: Journal of Bone Research (JMBR). J Bone Res. 9:101.

Copyright: ©2021 Jones E. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.